Pale Ale Mania 2008 Results

English Pale Ale

1st Chan & Eileen Lay
2nd John Strantzen
3rd John Kingston

India Pale Ale

1st Michael van der Heyden
2nd John Strantzen
3rd Lukas Dedman

American Pale Ale

1st Alexis Spencer
2nd Michael van der Heyden
3rd John Kingston

Australian Pale Ale

1st Tony Wheeler
2nd Tim Mortensen
3rd Chris Taylor
Best Novice

1st Malcolm Cook

Best in Show

1st Michael van der Heyden
Best Club

Milton Cup Winner

1st Wort Hogs

2nd Melbourne Brewers

3rd Bayside

4th Westgate

BS
WH
WG

WH
WH
WH

WH
WH
WG

MB
MB
MB

WH

Total Entries = 61

37.0
32.3
31.7

38.7
38.0
34.0

37.8
37.7
36.2

37.5
36.7
33.0

33.5

38.7

N WO W



