Pale A	Ale	Mania	2008	Results
--------	-----	-------	------	---------

Total Entries = 61

End	ılish	Pale	Ale

1st	Chan & Eileen Lay	BS	37.0
2nd	John Strantzen	WH	32.3
3rd	John Kingston	WG	31.7

India Pale Ale

1st	Michael van der Heyden	WH	38.7
2nd	John Strantzen	WH	38.0
3rd	Lukas Dedman	WH	34.0

American Pale Ale

1st	Alexis Spencer	WH	37.8
2nd	Michael van der Heyden	WH	37.7
3rd	John Kingston	WG	36.2

Australian Pale Ale

1st	Tony Wheeler	MB	37.5
2nd	Tim Mortensen	MB	36.7
3rd	Chris Taylor	MB	33.0

Best Novice

1st	Malcolm Cook	-	33.5

Best in Show

1st	Michael van der Hevden	WH	38.7

Best Club Milton Cup Winner

1st	Wort Hogs	13
2nd	Melbourne Brewers	6
3rd	Bayside	3
4th	Westgate	2